California Tribal CCDF Grantees FFY 2015


California Tribal Child Care and Development Fund (CCDF) Grantees Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2015

	TRIBE
	TYPES OF SERVICES
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	
	CENTER ONLY


	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER ONLY (certificate)
	
	
	

	Bear River Band of the Rohnerville Rancheria
	
	
	(
	Aileen Meyer/Robert Pepetone
266 Keisner Rd, 2nd Floor
Loleta, CA 95551

Phone: (707) 733-1900

Fax: (707) 733-1723
aileenmeyer@brb-nsn.gov 
robertpepetone@brb-nsn.gov 

	Humboldt
	Humboldt

	Big Sandy Rancheria of Mono Indians
	
	(
	
	Chrissy Valle/Jaime Collins
37387 Auberry Mission Rd 

PO Box 337 Auberry, CA 93602 

Phone: (559) 855-7601
Fax: (559) 855-7602
cvalle@bsrnation.com 
jcollins@bsrnation.cm 

	Fresno
	Fresno

	Bishop Paiute Tribe

	
	
	(
	Star Narcomey
50 Tu Su Lane
Bishop, CA 93514
Phone: (760) 873-4414
Fax: (760) 873-3529
star.narcomey@bishoppaiute.org 

	Inyo
	Inyo


	TRIBE
	CENTER ONLY
	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER

ONLY
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	California Indian Manpower Consortium, Inc.
Cahuilla Band of Indians
Fort Independence Indian Reservation
Lone Pine Paiute-Shoshone Reservation
Mesa Grande Band of Mission Indians
Morongo Band of Mission Indians

San Pasqual Band of Diegueno Mission Indians
Santa Rosa Band of Cahuilla Indians
Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians
Iipay Nation of Santa Ysabel

Sherwood Valley Rancheria
Tuolumne Band of Me-Wuk Indians

	
	(
	
	Sarah King/Jeff Morris
738 North Market Blvd.
Sacramento, CA 95834
Phone: (916) 925-3582
Fax: (916) 641-6338

sarahk@cimcinc.com 
jeffm@cimcinc.com 

	Consortia
	Los Angeles, Mendocino, Orange, Riverside, San Diego, Santa Barbara, Tuolumne, Ventura

	California Rural Indian Health Board, Inc.
Big Lagoon Rancheria

Big Valley Rancheria

Cold Springs Rancheria

Elk Valley Rancheria

Fort Bidwell Indian Community 

Federated Band of Graton Rancheria

Greenville Rancheria

Ione Band of Miwok Indians

Manchester Point Arena

Resighini Rancheria

Shingle Springs Rancheria

Stewarts Point 

Tule River Reservation

Wilton Rancheria


	
	(
	
	Ann Bonnitto/Shelley WhiteBear/Valerie Camargo
4400 Auburn Blvd, 2nd Floor
Sacramento, CA 95841
Phone: (916) 929-9761
Fax: (916) 929-7246

ann.bonnitto@crihb.org 
shelley.whitebear@crihb.org 
valerie.camargo@crihb.org 

	Consortia
	Amador, Butte, Del Norte, El Dorado, Fresno, Humboldt, Inyo, Kern, Kings, Mendocino, Modoc, Sacramento, Santa Clara, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Sutter, Tulare, Trinity 


	TRIBE
	CENTER ONLY
	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER

ONLY
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	Campo Band of Mission Indians Seven Consortium
Barona Band of Mission Indians

Manzanita Band of Kumeyaay Nation

Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

Campo Kumeyaay Nation


	(
	
	
	Debbie Cuero/Kerm Shipp
36910 Church Rd., Suite 1
Campo, CA 91906
Phone: (619) 478-9093
Fax: (619) 478-5143
dcuero@campo-nsn.gov 
kshipp@campo-nsn.gov 

	Consortia
	San Diego

	Cloverdale Rancheria of Pomo Indians


	
	
	(
	Michael Mendoza/Vickey Macias

555 S. Cloverdale Blvd., Suite A
Cloverdale, CA 95425
Phone: (707) 894-5775 

Fax: (707) 894-5727

mmendoza@cloverdalerancheria.com 
clvrdler61@aol.com 

	Sonoma
	Lake, Marin, Mendocino, Napa, Sacramento, Solano, Sonoma, Yolo

	Colusa Indian Community
	(
	
	
	Kim Nall

50 Wintun Road

Colusa, CA 95932

Phone: (530) 458-3968
Fax: (530) 458-7130
knall@colusa-nsn.gov 
	Colusa
	Colusa


	TRIBE
	CENTER ONLY
	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER

ONLY
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	Dry Creek Rancheria of Pomo Indians

	
	
	(

	Lori Leach/Olivia Ketzer/David Smith-Ferri 
PO Box 607
Geyserville, CA 95441
Phone: (707) 522-4227
Fax: (707) 522-4287
loril@drycreekrancheria.com 
oliviak@drycreekrancheria.com 
davids@drycreekrancheria.com 

	Sonoma
	Alameda, Contra Costa, Humboldt, Lake, Marin, Mendocino, Napa, Sacramento, San Francisco, San Mateo, Solano, Sonoma

	Enterprise Rancheria of Maidu Indians

	
	
	(
	Donna Rodriquez 

2133 Monte Vista Avenue Oroville, CA 95966 
Phone: (530) 532-9214 

Fax: (530) 532-1768

donnar@enterpriserancheria.org 

	Butte
	Alpine, Amador, Butte, Colusa, El Dorado, Glenn, Lake, Lassen, Napa, Placer, Plumas, Sacramento, San Joaquin, Shasta, Sierra, Solano, Sonoma, Sutter, Tehama, Yuba, Yolo



	TRIBE
	CENTER ONLY
	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER

ONLY
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	Hoopa Valley Tribe

	(
	
	
	Shelly Carpenter

P.O. Box 428
Hoopa, CA 95546
Phone: (530) 625-1009
Fax: (530) 625-1149

shellymattzcarpenter@gmail.com 

	Humboldt
	Humboldt 

	Hopland Band of Pomo Indians

	(
	
	
	Jacqueline Sanchez/
Elizabeth Howe
3000 Shanel Road
Hopland, CA 95449-9809
Phone: (707) 472-2100
Fax: (707) 744-1506

jsanchez@hoplandtribe.com 
ehowe@hoplandtribe.com 
 
	Mendocino
	Lake, Mendocino, Sonoma

	Inter-Tribal Council of California, Inc.
Benton Paiute

Big Pine Paiute Tribe of Owens Valley
Blue Lake Rancheria

Bridgeport Indian Colony 

Chemehuevi
Cortina
Elem Pomo

Grindstone

Laytonville

Middletown Rancheria
Paskenta

Redwood Valley

Trinidad


	
	
	(
	Marty Reyes/Connie Reitman-Solas
3425 Arden Way

Sacramento, CA 95825
Phone: (916) 973-9581
Fax: (916) 973-0117

connier@itccinc.org 
marthar@itccinc.org 

	Consortia
	Alameda, Alpine, Butte, Colusa, Fresno, Glenn, Humboldt, Inyo, Lake, Lassen, Mendocino, Mono, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Sacramento, San Bernardino, San Diego, San Joaquin, Shasta, Sonoma, Tehama, Tulare, Yolo, Yuba


	TRIBE
	CENTER ONLY
	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER

ONLY
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	Karuk Tribe

	
	
	(
	Dion Wood

P.O. Box 1016
Happy Camp, CA 96039
Phone: (530) 493-1600
Fax: (530) 493-5322

dwood@karuk.us 

	Humboldt, Siskiyou


	Humboldt, Siskiyou



	Mechoopda Indian Tribe of Chico Rancheria

	
	
	(
	April Cottrell/Vance Kelly
125 Mission Ranch Blvd.
Chico, CA 95926-2392
Phone: (530) 899-8922
Fax: (530) 899-8517

acottrell@mechoopda-nsn.gov 
vkelly@mechoopda-nsn.gov 

	Butte
	Butte, Lake Mendocino, Sacramento, Shasta, Tehama, Yuba

	Mooretown Rancheria of Maidu Indians

	
	(
	
	Peggy Ogletree

1 Alverda Drive
Oroville, CA 95966
Phone: (530) 533-3625
Fax: (530) 533-3680

pogletree@mooretown.org 

	Butte
	Butte

	North Fork Rancheria of Mono Indians

	
	
	(
	Teresa Nelson
P.O. Box 929
Northfork, CA 93643-0929
Phone: (559) 877-2461
Fax: (559) 877-2467

tnelson@nfr-nsn.gov 
 
	Madera
	Fresno, Madera, Mariposa, Merced


	TRIBE
	CENTER ONLY
	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER

ONLY
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	Pinoleville Pomo Nation

	
	
	(
	Lenora Steele
500 B Pinoleville Drive
Ukiah, CA 95482
Phone: (707) 463-1454
Fax: (707) 463-6601

lenora@pinoleville-nsn.us 

	Mendocino
	Lake, Mendocino

	Pit River Tribe

	(
	
	
	Makala Portis/Charles White
36970 Park Avenue
Burney, CA 96013
Phone: (530) 335-5421
Fax: (530) 335-3140
mportis@pitrivertribe.org 
administrator@pitrivertribe.org 

	Shasta
	Shasta

	Quartz Valley Indian Community

	
	
	(
	Frieda Bennett 

13601 Quartz Valley Rd

Fort Jones, CA 96032
Phone: (530) 468-5937
Fax: (530) 468-5908

education@sisqtel.net 

	Siskiyou
	Siskiyou

	Quechan Tribe

	(
	
	
	Judith Sanchez
P.O. Box 1899

Yuma, AZ 85366

Phone: (760) 572-0263

Fax: (760) 572-0264
paradise.daycare@quechantribe.com 

	Yuma (Arizona)
	Imperial, Yuma (Arizona)


	TRIBE
	CENTER ONLY
	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER

ONLY
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	Redding Rancheria

	
	(
	
	Diane Coe/Jayme Stack

1950 Redding Rancheria Road
Redding, CA 96001
Phone: (530) 242-4593
Fax: (530) 225-8930

dianec@redding-rancheria.com 
jaymes@redding-rancheria.com 

	Shasta
	Shasta

	Round Valley Indian Tribes

	
	(
	
	Joleen Whipple

PO Box 856
Covelo, CA 95428
Phone: (707) 983-8339
Fax: (707) 983-1167

jowhipple@yahoo.com 

	Mendocino
	Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Sacramento, Sonoma, Tehama, Trinity



	TRIBE
	CENTER ONLY
	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER

ONLY
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians

	
	
	(
	Tuesdae Valdez/Suzann Feliz/Wally Lighthouse
1005 Parallel Drive
Lakeport, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-0489
Fax: (707) 533-2880
tvaldez@svpomo.org 
suzann1@svpomo.org 
wlighthouse@svpomo.org 

	Lake
	Lake, Mendocino, Alameda, Sonoma, Contra Costa

	Smith River Rancheria

	
	
	(
	Dorothy Wait/Jessica Haas
110 W. First St.
Smith River, CA 95567
Phone: (707) 487-9255
Fax: (707) 487-0137
dperry@tolowa.com 
jessica.haas@tolowa.com 

	Del Norte, Josephine (Oregon)


	Del Norte, Josephine (Oregon)

	Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians

	(
	
	
	Dianne King/Xochitl Ramos
PO Box 487
23904 Soboba Road
San Jacinto, CA 92581
Phone: (951) 487-8732
Fax: (951) 487-2776
dking@soboba-nsn.gov 
xramos@soboba-nsn.gov 

	Riverside 
	Riverside


	TRIBE
	CENTER ONLY
	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER

ONLY
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	Southern California Tribal Chairmen's Association, Inc.
Inaja Cosmit Band of Mission Indians

Kaibab Band of Paiute Indians

La Jolla Band of Luiseno Indians

Los Coyotes Band of Indians


	
	
	(
	Crystal Lara/JoAnne Espinosa/Pei Chen Chang
P.O. Box 1470
Valley Center, CA 92082
Phone: (619) 885-0785
Fax: (619) 742-8611

clara@sctca.net 
jespinosa@sctca.net 
dtassistant@aol.com 

	Consortia
	Riverside, San Diego, Mohave (Arizona), Washington (Utah)

	Susanville Indian Rancheria

	(
	
	
	Anna Pasqua/Sandra Mullen
795 Joaquin Street
Susanville, CA 96130-1719
Phone: (530) 251-5528
Fax: (530) 251-5529
sir_ed_director@frontier.com 
smullen@frontier.com 

	Lassen
	Lassen

	Torres Martinez Desert Cahuilla Indians

	
	
	(
	Maxine Resvaloso/Melissa Lawson/Clarissa Mirelez

PO Box 1160
Thermal, CA 92274
Phone: (760) 397-8144
Fax: (760) 397-8146

tmchair@tmdci.org 
mlawson@torresmartinez.org 
cmirelez@torresmartinez.org 

	Riverside
	Imperial, Riverside


	TRIBE
	CENTER ONLY
	CENTER AND VOUCHER
	VOUCHER

ONLY
	CCDF CONTACT
	COUNTY or COUNTIES

OF RANCHERIA or

RESERVATION
	COUNTY(IES)

SERVED

	Tyme Maidu of the Berry Creek Rancheria

	
	
	(
	Jesse Brown/Katina Campbell
5 Tyme Way
Oroville, CA 95966
Phone: (530) 534-3859

Fax: (530) 534-1151

jessebrown@berrycreekrancheria.com 
kcampbell@berrycreekrancheria.com 

	Butte
	Butte

	Wiyot Tribe - Table Bluff Reservation

	
	
	(
	Michelle Vassel
1000 Wiyot Drive
Loleta, CA 95551
Phone: (707) 733-5055
Fax: (707) 733-5601

michelle@wiyot.us 

	Humboldt
	Humboldt 

	Yurok Tribe

	
	(
	
	Elsie McLaughlin-Feliz/ Jeremiah Swain/Jim McQuillen

P.O. Box 1027
Klamath, CA 95573
Phone: (707) 465-8305
Fax: (707) 465-1206
emclaughlin_feliz@yuroktribe.nsn.us 
jswain@yuroktribe.nsn.us  jmcquillen@yuroktribe.nsn.us 

	Del Norte
	Del Norte, Humboldt
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